# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee information from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 005575 Frame 0046. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Venture Advisors, Inc.		01/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Technology Square	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4104754	ATLAS VENTURE
Registration Number:	4105687	ATLAS VENTURE
Registration Number:	3118619	ATLAS VENTURE
Registration Number:	3081092	ATLASVENTURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-660-3052

Email: trademark@sullivanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Palmisciano

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael S. PalmiscianoSIGNATURE:/Michael S. Palmisciano/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/07/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0370

900748810

# **Total Attachments: 7**source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page1.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page2.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page3.tif

source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page4.tif

 $source = Scanned\ from\ a\ Xerox\ Multifunction\ Printer \# page 5.tif$ 

source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page6.tif

source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0371

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900329151

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	-
Atlas Venture Advisors Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	-

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Technololgy Square	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE limited liability company ゃたーをりりを20	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118619	ATLAS VENTURE
	4104754	ATLAS VENTURE
1 m + 0 n1 0	4105687	ATLAS VENTURE
Registration Number:	3081092	ATLASVENTURE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-338-2803

Email: trademark@sandw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK
REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0372

source=AssignmentAtlas Venture Advisors#page1.tif source=AssignmentAtlas Venture Advisors#page2.tif source=AssignmentAtlas Venture Advisors#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0373

# ASSIGNMENT

Atias Venture Advisors Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 25 First Street, Suite 303, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A ("the Trademarks").

Ilmited liability company of fell (12023)
Atlas Venture Life Sciences Advisors, LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its
principal place of business at 400 Technology Square., 10th Floor, Cambridge,
Massachusetts 02139 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

ATLAS VENTURE ADVISORS INC.

By \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Frank Castillian

Title: Google Connect / Servesia

Date: <u>34.46.4</u>

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ATLAS VENTURE	Canada	TMA622223	October 7, 2004
atlasventure 🛤	Canada	TMA622691	October 18, 2004
ATLAS VENTURE	China	4847203	November 7, 2009
allasventure is	China	4847199	April 21, 2009
ATLAS VENTURE	China	4847201	April 21, 2009
ATLAS VENTURE	China	4847202	April 21, 2009
allasventure 🛤	China	4847198	April 21, 2009
<b>allas</b> venture <b>ø</b>	China	4847200	March 7, 2009
ATLAS VENTURE	CTM	02432565	November 15, 2006
ATLAS VENTURE	Hong Kong	300468991	August 2, 2005
allasventure 🗷	Hong Kong	300469873	August 3, 2005
allasventure 📾	India	1375061	December 27, 2007
ATLAS VENTURE	India	1375062	November 4, 2009
ATLAS VENTURE	Japan	4963260	June 23, 2006
allasventure 🛤	Japan	4963261	June 23, 2006
ATLAS VENTURE	Taiwan	1224696	August 16, 2006
atlasventure 🙀	Taiwan	1224695	August 16, 2006
ATLAS VENTURE	United Kingdom	2001956	November 5, 2014
ATLAS VENTURE	United States	3118619	July 25, 2006
<b>MATLAS</b> VENTURE	United States	4104754	February 28, 2012

(B1882596; 1)

TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK
REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0375

<b>MATLAS</b> VENTURE	United States	4105687	February 28, 2012
<b>atlas</b> venture <b>s</b>	United States	3081092	April 18, 2006
ATLAS VENTURE	WIPO (Austria, Benelux, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Slovakia, Sweden, Switzerland, United Kingdom)	892602	July 20, 2006
MARK	COUNTRY	SER. NO.	FILING DATE
<b>ATLAS</b> VENTURE	Canada	1548629	October 20, 2011

(81882596; 1)

RECORDED: 06/26/2015

TRADEMARK **TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0376** 

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of Registration Nos.: 4104754, 4105687, 3118619, and 3081092

For the Marks: ATLAS VENTURE and ATLAS VENTURE (and design)

Declaration of Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC

I, Ommer Chohan, declare under penalty of perjury as follows:

1. I am over the age of eighteen and am competent to make this Declaration.

2. I am the Chief Financial Officer of Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC,

located at 300 Technology Square, 8th Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139.

3. I make this Declaration based on my personal knowledge, except as to matters

stated on information and belief, which matters I believe to be true after reasonably diligent

inquiry.

4. I make this Declaration to amend and correct the entity type on record for Atlas

Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC, the owner of the above-captioned U.S. trademark

registrations (the "Registrations").

5. Pursuant to that certain Assignment, dated as of January 1, 2015 (the

"Assignment"), Atlas Venture Advisors Inc. assigned to Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors.

LLC all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including the Registrations, and all

associated goodwill.

6. The Assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June

26, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5575/0046.

7. The Assignment inadvertently misidentified the assignee, Atlas Venture Life

Science Advisors, LLC, as a Delaware "corporation" instead of a Delaware "limited liability

company."

4884-4679-1499, v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0377

8. Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company and was a Delaware limited liability company on the date of the Assignment. A true and correct copy of Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC's good standing certificate from the State of Delaware is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

On information and belief, Atlas Venture Advisors, Inc. is currently unavailable to re-execute an amended assignment to demonstrate proof of ownership. Accordingly, Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC submits this Declaration, pursuant to TMEP § 503.06(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 3.34, to correct the Assignment to properly identify Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC, as a Delaware limited liability company.

10. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of the originally recorded Assignment and filing cover sheet, with corrections thereto initialed and dated by Atlas Venture Life Science Advisors, LLC in accordance with TMEP § 503.06(b).

The undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of the undersigned's own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

ATLAS VENTURE LIFE SCIENCE ADVISORS, LLC
By: D. / Whanh
Name: Ommer Chohan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Date: Fcb 5,2023

4884-4679-1499, v.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0378** 

RECORDED: 02/07/2023